SMT Power Inductors – DO3340 Series
Document 171-1
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 171-1 Revised 11/19/02
These surface mount power inductors provide excellent
current carrying capabilities in a small footprint compo-
nent — up to 3.5 Arms with an 8 Adc saturation current
rating for a 10 µH part.
These parts were engineered from the start for reliable

11,43
Recommended
Land Pattern
0.330
8,38
dia
0.115
2,92
0.290
7,37
0.110
2,79
max
Part L ±20%1 DCR max SRF typ Isat2 Irms3
number (µH) (Ohms) (MHz) (A) (A)
DO3340P-103 10 0.040 22 8.0 3.5
DO3340P-153 15 0.050 18 7.0 3.0
DO3340P-223 22 0.066 11 5.5 2.5
DO3340P-333 33 0.080 9 4.0 2.0
DO3340P-473 47 0.110 8 3.8 1.6
DO3340P-683 68 0.17 7 3.0 1.2
DO3340P-104 100 0.22 5 2.5 1.2
DO3340P-154 150 0.34 4 2.0 0.9
DO3340P-224 220 0.44 3.5 1.6 0.7
DO3340P-334 330 0.70 2.5 1.2 0.6
DO3340P-474 470 0.95 2 1.0 0.3
DO3340P-684 680 1.2 2 1.0 0.2
DO3340P-105 1000 2.0 1.5 0.8 0.1
1. Inductance tested at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc.
2. DC current at which inductance drops 10% (typ) from its value without
current.
3. Average current for a 40°C rise above 25°C ambient.